Last minute flash!

1 The next meeting of the Minn-stf board will be on Tuesday,
~June 26 at the home of Judy Cilcain, 2416 25th Ave. S,

Neue Folge Nr June 1984 MP]-S- (722-0970) . Starting time is about 8:15 PM.

All listed events are open, restrictions may be placed on small, llvely
children and on certain adults.

DAILY: Minn-Stf Library, home of Caryl Dixon, 3308 Stevens Av S, MPLS.
Call -825-0018 (5:30-10pm weekdays, loam-lﬁpn weekends) to be sure some-
one will be there.

Fri 1 June: Gamasday Players, 2121 9th St., MPLS; in the community
center. (For meetings not vet scheduled, and for other info, call

Richard Tatge, 724-6615). 5.1

Sat 2 June: Minn-Stf. M.K. DlgreEHaryellen Mueller, 4622 Columbus Av

S, MPLS. 822-2386. 1.1a/1.2. {(Meetings alternate Saturdays, probably,
till next Minicon; for meetings not yet scheduled call Mznn-Stf presi—.
‘dent Geri Sullivan, 825-3588).

MOVING PARTY. Jerry StsarnstKate worley, Dave Wixon, and Chris Grams,
3023 ¥7th Av S, MPLS to 4908 Harriet Av S. Starts l0am, Harriet Ave.
Followed by picnic around 5:00pm. - .
Sun 3 June: ‘Minicon 1985 committee meeting. 2 pm. Joel Halpern,
Beth PFieHman, and Nate Bucklin, 727 E. 28th St, MPLS. 874-1547. .
Tues 5 June: SHOCKWAVE, KFAI 90. 3 FH, 6:30pm. SF comedy and/or Cerebus the
Aardvark, every Tuesday.:

Fri 8 June: Gamesday Players. Denny LienSTarry Garey, 2528 15th Av S, MPLS.
’ii—gl'l’. .—ola 3 1

Sat 9 June: Mytho Society, 1l: 30pm.- Topic: THE ELFIN SHIP and THE DIS-.
APPEARTNG DWARF, James Blaylock. Coffman Union, U of M MPLS campus.

(For meetings not yet scheduled and other info: Dave Lenander, 293

Selby Av, St. Paul MN 55102; 292-8887).

Sun 10 June: Second Foundation, lpm. Topic: works of Arthur C. Clarke. The
EEft, 3200 Chicago Av, MPLS. Info: Eric Heideman, 3649 Brayant Av S, MPLS
MN 55409; 825-9353. Writing workshopping likely.

Sat 16 June: Minn-Stf. David Cargo, 3040 Harriet Av S, HPLS 822-4523.

2 collation; same place, lpm. 3.1

Sat 30 June: Minn-Stf. SteveSReen Brust and Martin Schafer, 4880 106th av
NE, Circle Pines. 784-2437 or 780-2577 . 1.1b 3.1 3.2-3.3 3.4 4.1
Stlppleapa collatxn. Info' Terry GareytéDenny Lien (see 8 June).

-wed 2=Hay vicki Schnoes _‘ Mon 25 Jun Epric Heideman
Thurs 3 May David Cargo o Rick Gellman

. Sat 12 May Carcl Anndy Tues 26 June Erin McKee
Sun 13 May Carol Kennedy Wed 27 June Renee Valois
Tues 1k May Lalee Kerr Sun 1 July Corwin Brust
~Pp¥ 18 May David Cummer Tues 3 July Jonathan Adams
Sat 1% May Scott Imes Dave Crawford
Mon 21 May Carcl Anndy Farwell = Wed % July Don Bailey

Mon 11 Jun Denise Nelson Mon 9 July Susan Waller

Tues 12 June Joyce Scrivner Tues 10 July David Innes
Wed 13 Jun Sybil Smith = |

Sat 16 June David Stever

Wed 20 Jun Val Lies

Sat 1§ Juiy: Minn-Stf, Todd Hcfiroyibee Reynolds, 3119 James Av N, MPLS,
£29-1523.3.1 : :

Sat 21 July: MINNEAPA 183

Mytho Society. Topic: Barbara Hambley; THE TIHE OF THE DARK, THE WALLS OF
AIR, THE ARMIES OF DAYLIGHT.

Sat 28 July: Minn-Stf.

Aug: Mytho Society. Topic: Jame Yolen, THE MAGIC THREE OF SOLAITIA.




Sat 11 Aug: Minn-stf. Caryl Dixon, Scott Raun, and Geoff Stone,3308 Stevens
Kﬁ“gﬁ‘ﬁﬁtg 825-0018 1.1 3.1 :

Sat 18 Aug: MINNEAPA 18%//Sat 25 Aug: Minn-Stf. Judith Bratton and Erika
Stark, 2&%% Lyndale Av S Lower, 3,1//Sept: Mytho Society. Topic: TEA
' WITH THE BLACK DRAGON, R.A. MacAvoy,.//Fri T8-Sun 16 Sept: Maxicon. $4 sup-
porting, $9 preregistered, $13 at door. Info: Denise ﬂegsonﬂkick Gellman,
718 8th Av SE, MPLS MN 5540h; 623-9646.//Sat 22 Sept: MINNEAPA 185//0ct:
Mytho Society. Topic: Lloyd Alexander.//Sat 20 Oct: MINNEAPA 186.//Nov:
Mytho Society. Topic: Nathaniel Hawthorme. Sat 17 Move  MINNEAPA 187717Dec:
Mytho Society. Readings of original works by members.//Sat 22 Dec: Tentative
date, MINNEAPA 188.//Fri-Sun 5-7 '85: Probable dates for Minicon. :

AOSPITALIZED: Jane freitag = “Scheduled to have operation to remove
cancer from her thyroid, 30 May. Metropolitan Medical Center, 900 S 8th

St, MPLS. Visiting hours: 10am-8:30pm. 347-4454,//COAS: Judith Bratton and
Erika Stark, 2804 Lyndale Av S Lower, MPLS 55%805//Jerry StearnséKate Worley,
Dave Wixon, and Chris Grams, 4908 Harriet Av S, MPLS 55409/ /Deedee Martin
(ex-Lessinger), 23 Marvin St, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 (518) 584-3812//
Lee Pelton: Chicago//Lee Reynolds 3118 James Av N, MPLS 55411, §29-1423//
Steve St. Onge, 3500 Perry Av N, Crystal, MN 554822, 521-7357//Matthew ;
Tepper: work: 343-1489h : e

l-g_snoking (includes carryiag of 1it smoking materials--even in transit or
about to go out) limited to certain areas l.la main area nonsmoking 1.1b
main area smoking 1.2 no smoking 1.3 smoking unrestricted 1.5 while some
areas will be posted as nonsmoking, host(s) reserves the right to convey lit
_emoking material through such area, and to temporarily convert them into
smoking areas/ 2.1 closig early so host can go elsewhere 3.1 allergy warning:
cat(s) 3.2 allergy warning: dog(s) 3.3 allergy warning: nameless evil

3.% allergy warning: fowl 3.5 allergy warning: horse(s) 4.1 not reachable by
bus 4.2 buses back stop running early 4.2 long walk from nearest bus stop
5.1 wheelchair accessable

RUNE NEWS: RUNE 73 is in the works, and should be published in the next few weeks. The
R ; RUNE editors would like to thank those angels in human foxm who have contributed .
material to this issue. There is ample opportunity to contribute to RUNE 74; if interested,
please contact M. K. Digre, 4629 Columbus Ave. S, Minneapolis, Minn. 55407 (822-2386), or
Erik Biever, 1868 Eustis St., Lauderdale, Minn. 55113 (631-9654) . Please contact the
editors soon if your' current address is not on the RUNE mailing list. 5

EINBIATT is edited by Dan Goodman and is published by the Runa Brewing Co. for the
‘Minnesota Science Fiction Society, Inc. Rune News supplied by the Rune Brewing Co.
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